DST36-ADA Full Height  ADA Swing Gate
Service & Installation Manual
Note: Successful installation depends on reading this manual.
Important Note: Please keep this service manual after installation. If an installation is done by a
construction company or outside installer, please pass this book along to the end user.
512-321-4426
INS-DST36-190401
Designed Security, Inc - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602 - (800) 272-3555

when ordering. For Handles, see page SW-25 & 26. For Paddles,
see page SW-27.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify quantity and the following information.
Order related hardware separately.
Individually boxed with strike and machine screws for
mounting. Cylinders, paddle or handle available at extra cost.
Shipping weight: 1-1/4 lbs. Also available in a 20 unit pack for
volume users.
STANDARD PACKAGE
DIMENSIONS INST ALLATION
Nominal, subject to tolerance extr emes.
INCHES
MILLIMETERS
Identical to MS1850SN Series
(See also pr ep for 4590 Paddle)
Strike
602
000
4506
Less Strike
Handing
LH or RHR
RH or LHR
0
0
5
6
Door Nose Shape
0AN
2AN
Flat
Bevel
 472    0AN    06  -  602  -  313
Finish
628
612
313
335
Clear Anodized
Satin Bronze
Dark Bronze Anod.
Black Anodized
1-1/4
31.7
2-9/64
54.4
7/8
22.4
17/32
12.7
Jamb  Preparation Door Preparation
Latch, Paddle &
Cylinder Installation
1-1/4“ x 8”
ARMORED
FACEPLATE
FLAT 4720AN
CYLINDER
HOW BACKSET
IS MEASURED:
CL
FLAT
BEVEL
CL
SHOWN RIGHT HAND.
REVERSIBLE BY REMOVING AND
REINSTALLING FOR OPPOSITE HAND.
BACKSET MEASURED
AT CENTERLINE OF
STILE NOSE
1-1/2
38.1